

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 13920 of 2025**

SHYAM KUMAR TIWARI **versus** CHHATTISGARH STATE
AGRICULTURAL MARKETING BOARD,

Order on Board

05/01/2026	Mr. Ritesh Verma, counsel for petitioner. Mr. Trivikram Nayak, counsel for respondents. Heard. Learned counsel for respondents submits that he may be granted a week's time to file reply and prays for listing of this case in the next week. In view of above submission made by learned counsel for respondents, list this case in the week after next. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge Balram
-------------------	---