



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 13920 of 2025

SHYAM KUMAR TIWARI **versus** CHHATTISGARH STATE AGRICULTURAL
MARKETING BOARD,

Order Sheet

16/03/2026	Mr. Ritesh Verma, Advocate for the Petitioner(s). Mr. Trivikram Nayak, Advocate for the Respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that petitioner has not been paid a single penny towards the pension. Entitlement of the petitioner is not disputed, counsel for respondent however submits that the petitioner will be entitled for pension for the period from the date of regularization. In the aforementioned facts of the case, respondents are directed to consider the claim of petitioner for pension to which, he is entitled according to their own calculation and the rest of the claim of petitioner will be considered at the time of hearing of the case. Let the case be listed in the week commencing 13.04.2026 and by the said date, the respondents may compute the pension for which, petitioner is entitled and to disburse the same. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Dey	